Chatham County
FY 94 CDBG PROGRAM

FAIR HOUSING PLAN RESOLUTION

A Resolution Authorizing the Adoption of a Fair Housing Plan for the Chatham County, North
Carolina Community Development Program.

Be It Resolved by the County Commissioners of Chatham County, North Carolina, That:
WHEREAS, Chatham County is participating in the Community Development Block Grant Program
under the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, administered by the North
Carolina Department of Commerce; and

WHEREAS, a Fair Housing Plan is required for this Program;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Commissioners of Chatham County, North

Carolina, hereby adopts the attached Fair Housing Plan to be used throughout the implementation of
the Chatham County Community Development Program.

This Ij{qi‘ day of xﬂ)fﬁ,ﬂg 3 , 1994,

H%_w\ @—uuﬁ\,\r,

Hem‘)l( i)unlap{ Chairman
. Board of Commissioners

Ben Shivar, County Manéger
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Chatham County
P. O. Box 87
Pittsboro, North Carolina 27312

CODE OF CONDUCT/HATCH ACT POLICY
FY 94 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

No employee, officer or agent of Chatham County shall participate in the selection, or in the award
or administration of a contract supported by Federal funds if a conflict of interest, real or apparent,
would be involved. Such a conflict would arise when the employee, officer, or agent or any member
of his immediate family, his or her partner or an organization which employs or is about to employ
the above mentioned, has a financial interest in the firm selected for award.

In addition, Chatham County’s officers, employees or agents will neither solicit nor accept gratuities,
favors or anything of monetary value from contractors, potential contractors or parties to
subagreements except as provided for in G.S. 133-32.

In accordance with the Hatch Act (Public Law 76-252), as amended, Chatham County will enforce
the Act which prevents recipients, local Community Development Program officials or other
personnel employed by a Community Development Program from undertaking certain political
activities or from using Community Development funds for political activities. In addition, personnel
covered under this Act may not be a candidate for elected office unless candidacies are nonpartisan.

Code of Conduct/Hatch Act Policy



